OFFER INSTRUCTION

SEND ALL DOCUMENTS IN ONE FILE IN PDF; Offer is at risk for DELAY or REJECTION if we can't open it easily.

Offer without proof of fund or pre-approval will be rejected.

If seller is paying for title policy, please use:

- a. "LEAVE IT BLANK" as the name of the title company on item # 5 and 6 of the 1-4 Residential Contract.
- **b.** At least 1% Earnest Money Deposit

Option fee

a. \$25 per day, 10 days max

Thank you for your interest in our listing!

Please submit all offers to INFO@LEUNIV.COM

All offers submitted after 6 p.m. Monday - Friday will be responded to the next day; Offers received after 6 p.m. on Saturday will be responded on Monday.

INFORMATION FOR PAGE 9 OF THE CONTRACT:

JAMES LE REAL ESTATE 9014075

James Le 647711

info@leuniv.com 832-808-0009

10827 Bellaire Blvd #200 Houston, TX 77072



PROMULGATED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)

11-07-2022

ADDENDUM FOR PROPERTY SUBJECT TO **MANDATORY MEMBERSHIP IN A PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION**



(NOT FOR USE WITH CONDOMINIUMS) ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

	3826 Singing Coast Path	Houston
	(Street Addres	ss and City)
	Property Masters Inc. 11281 Richmond Ave. J-110	
Α.		n, (Association) and Phone Number) on" means: (i) a current copy of the restrictions applying on, and (ii) a resale certificate, all of which are described by
	1. Within days after the effective date the Subdivision Information to the Buyer. If Selle the contract within 3 days after Buyer receives occurs first, and the earnest money will be refu	e of the contract, Seller shall obtain, pay for, and deliver er delivers the Subdivision Information, Buyer may terminate is the Subdivision Information or prior to closing, whichever funded to Buyer. If Buyer does not receive the Subdivision by terminate the contract at any time prior to closing and the
	2. Within days after the effective date of copy of the Subdivision Information to the Selletime required, Buyer may terminate the control Information or prior to closing, whichever occurs Buyer, due to factors beyond Buyer's control, is referred.	of the contract, Buyer shall obtain, pay for, and deliver a ler. If Buyer obtains the Subdivision Information within the tract within 3 days after Buyer receives the Subdivision is first, and the earnest money will be refunded to Buyer. If not able to obtain the Subdivision Information within the time terminate the contract within 3 days after the time required or earnest money will be refunded to Buyer.
	3. Buyer has received and approved the Subdivisi does not require an updated resale certificate Buyer's expense, shall deliver it to Buyer within certificate from Buyer. Buyer may terminate this Seller fails to deliver the updated resale certificate	sion Information before signing the contract. Buyer does te. If Buyer requires an updated resale certificate, Seller, at in 10 days after receiving payment for the updated resale contract and the earnest money will be refunded to Buyer if ate within the time required.
	4. Buyer does not require delivery of the Subdivisio	
		ct on behalf of the parties to obtain the Subdivision fee for the Subdivision Information from the party
(i) a Info	mptly give notice to Buyer. Buyer may terminate the corany of the Subdivision Information provided was not true ormation occurs prior to closing, and the earnest money will FEES AND DEPOSITS FOR RESERVES: Buyer shall pay charges associated with the transfer of the Property not excess. This paragraph does not apply to: (i) regular per prepaid items) that are prorated by Paragraph 13, and (ii) AUTHORIZATION: Seller authorizes the Association to updated resale certificate if requested by the Buyer, the not require the Subdivision Information or an updated resale.	ay any and all Association fees, deposits, reserves, and other t to exceed \$ 250.00 and Seller shall pay any eriodic maintenance fees, assessments, or dues (including
res Pro	a waiver of any right of first refusal), X Buyer Selle information prior to the Title Company ordering the in TICE TO BUYER REGARDING REPAIRS BY THE ponsibility to make certain repairs to the Property. If you	er shall pay the Title Company the cost of obtaining the
	·	Heidi Tran 05/20/2024
Buy	yer	Seller Heidi Tran
Buy	yer	Seller
TH	contracts. Such approval relates to this contract form only. TREC forms	Estate Commission for use only with similarly approved or promulgated forms of a re intended for use only by trained real estate licensees. No representation is pecific transactions. It is not intended for complex transactions. Texas Real Estate v.trec.texas.gov) TREC No. 36-10. This form replaces TREC No. 36-9.

TREC NO. 36-10

09-01-2023



APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)



SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

ONCERNING THE PROPERTY	AT 3826 Singing Coast Path	Houston
	(Street A	Address and City)
	FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY S THE PURCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A
eller [] is [is not occupying the	e Property. If unoccupied, how long sin	nce Seller has occupied the Property? NEVEL
	ked below [Write Yes (Y), No (N), or Unkno	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Range		Microwave
Dishwasher	Trash Compactor	Disposal
✓ Washer/Dryer Hookups	Window Screens	Rain Gutters
Security System	Fire Detection Equipment	Intercom System
	Smoke Detector	
	Smoke Detector-Hearing Impair	red
	Carbon Monoxide Alarm	
,	Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	
TV Antenna	Cable TV Wiring	Satellite Dish
Ceiling Fan(s)	Attic Fan(s)	Exhaust Fan(s)
Central A/C	Central Heating	Wall/Window Air Conditioning
Plumbing System	Septic System	Public Sewer System
Patio/Decking	Outdoor Grill	Fences
Pool	Sauna	N Spa Hot Tub
Pool Equipment	Pool Heater	Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System
Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Wood burning)		Fireplace(s) & Chimney (Mock)
Natural Gas Lines		Gas Fixtures
Liquid Propane Gas: L	P Community (Captive) LP on Property	
Fuel Gas Piping: Black	Iron Pipe Corrugated Stainless Steel To	ubingCopper
Garage: Attached	Not Attached	Carport
Garage Door Opener(s):	Electronic	Control(s)
Water Heater:	Gas	Electric
Water Supply:	CityWellN	MUD Co-op
Roof Type:	inalle	Age: / Year (approx.)
Are you (Seller) aware of any	of the above items that are not in work Inknown. If yes, then describe. (Attach additional	king condition, that have known defects, or that are in al sheets if necessary):
Secretaria de la constante de		

TREC No. 55-0

	osure Notice Concerning the	Property at			_ Page 2	09-01-2
766, Health a	perty have working smoke of and Safety Code?* [x] Yes all sheets if necessary):	No ☐ Unkn		is question is	no or unknown,	
installed in ac including perfo effect in your require a selle will reside in t	of the Health and Safety Coordance with the requirement formance, location, and power area, you may check unknown to install smoke detectors the dwelling is hearing impair	ents of the buildinger source requirer own above or contour for the hearing in ired; (2) the buyer	ng code in effect in the ments. If you do not kn act your local building off npaired if: (1) the buyer of gives the seller written e	area in which ow the buildir icial for more or a member ovidence of the	the dwelling is ng code requirent information. A but of the buyer's far hearing impairm	located nents ir yer may nily who ent from
smoke detector	rsician; and (3) within 10 day rs for the hearing impaired a alling the smoke detectors and v	and specifies the le	ocations for the installation			
Are you (Seller if you are not av	r) aware of any known defectivare.	ts/malfunctions in a	any of the following? Write	Yes (Y) if you	ı are aware, write	No (N
N Interior V	Valls	N Ceilings		1	V Floors	
N Exterior		N Doors			V Windows	
N. Roof		N Foundat	ion/Slab(s)	7	V. Sidewalks	
N Walls/Fe	ences	N Driveway	18 - 6		N Intercom Syste	m
-	g/Sewers/Septics	21	l Systems	_	Lighting Fixture	
	ructural Components (Describe	No. of the last of	130		Lighting i ixture	7.5
If the answer to	any of the above is yes, explai	in. (Attach additional	sheets if necessary):			
:						
	aware of any of the following of			No (N) if you are	e not aware.	
Are you (Seller)						
1	ermites (includes wood destroy	ing insects)	N Previous Structural o	Roof Repair		
Active Te	ermites (includes wood destroy or Wood Rot Damage Needing		Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		
Active Te			Previous Structural o	Vaste		
Active Te	or Wood Rot Damage Needing		Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V	Vaste		
Active Te	or Wood Rot Damage Needing		Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V Asbestos Component	Vaste		
Active Te	or Wood Rot Damage Needing Termite Damage Termite Treatment	Repair	Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V Asbestos Component Urea-formaldehyde Ir	Vaste		
Active Te Termite of Previous Previous Improper Water Da	or Wood Rot Damage Needing Termite Damage Termite Treatment Drainage	Repair	Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V Asbestos Component Urea-formaldehyde In Radon Gas Lead Based Paint	Vaste		
Active Te Termite of Previous Previous Improper Water Da Landfill, S	or Wood Rot Damage Needing Termite Damage Termite Treatment Torainage Tamage Not Due to a Flood Ever	Repair -	Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V Asbestos Component Urea-formaldehyde In Radon Gas Lead Based Paint Aluminum Wiring	Vaste		
Active Te Termite of Previous Previous Improper Water Da Landfill, S	or Wood Rot Damage Needing Termite Damage Termite Treatment Trainage Trainage Torainage Not Due to a Flood Ever	Repair -	Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V Asbestos Component Urea-formaldehyde In Radon Gas Lead Based Paint Aluminum Wiring Previous Fires	Vaste s sulation		
Active Te Termite of Previous Previous Improper Water Da Landfill, S	or Wood Rot Damage Needing Termite Damage Termite Treatment Torainage Tamage Not Due to a Flood Ever	Repair -	Previous Structural of Hazardous or Toxic V Asbestos Component Urea-formaldehyde In Radon Gas Lead Based Paint Aluminum Wiring	Vaste is isulation or Pits	acture of	

Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at	3826 Singing Coast Path Houston, TX 77082	09-01-2 Page 3
	(Street Address and City)	
Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on No (if you are not aware). If yes, explain. (attach additional sheet)		
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Ye	s (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you	are not aware.
Present flood insurance coverage		
Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or	a controlled or emergency release of wat	er from a reservoir
Previous water penetration into a structure on the property de		
Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, and check wholly or partly as applica	able, write No (N) if you are not aware.	
N Located [] wholly [] partly in a 100-year floodplain (Spe		AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR)
N Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Mod		
Located Wholly partly in a floodway		
Located wholly partly in a flood pool		
Located [] wholly [] partly in a reservoir		
220.		
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sl	heets if necessary):	
Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, we (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or rese "500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map at on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance risk of flooding. "Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the managements. "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 196 "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjof a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cuthan a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated	les a moderate flood hazard area, where of flooding, which is considered to lies above the normal maximum operagement of the United States Army Corporate of hazard map published by the F68 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.) ance rate map as a regulatory floodway, where the second areas that must be reserved insulatively increasing the water surface by the United States Army Corps of	nich is designated o be a moderate rating level of the s of ederal Emergency which d for the discharge elevation of more
Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the property Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* Yes No. If yes, explain		
*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emerghigh risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchas property within the structure(s).	gency Management Agency (FEMA)	encourages homeowners in
Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the property? [] Yes [X] No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets	U.S. Small Business Administration (SIs as necessary):	BA) for flood damage to the

	Seller's Disclosure Notice Concerning the Property at	3826 Singing Coast Path Houston, TX 77082 (Street Address and City)	09-01-2023 Page 4
9.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if you	ou are aware, write No (N) if you are not awa	are.
	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alto compliance with building codes in effect at that time.	erations or repairs made without necess	sary permits or not in
	Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or assessi	ments.	
	Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, tennis c with others.	ourts, walkways, or other areas) co-owner	ed in undivided interest
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or government Property.	ntal ordinances affecting the condition or use	e of the
	Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Property.		
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the	physical health or safety of an individual.	
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the proper supply as an auxiliary water source.	rty that is larger than 500 gallons and th	at uses a public water
	Any portion of the property that is located in a groundwate	er conservation district or a subsidence distri	ct.
	If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach addition	al sheets if necessary):	
	HOA 4810 Annuelly		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
10.	If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and maybe required for repairs or improvements. Contact the adjacent to public beaches for more information.	e subject to the Open Beaches Act or the ad a beachfront construction certificate or	e Dune Protection Act dune protection permit
	This property may be located near a military installation and zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use St the Internet website of the military installation and of the content of the c	and compatible use zones is available udy prepared for a military installation and	in the most recent Air d may be accessed on
	nature of Seller Date	Signature of Seller	Date
	di Tran undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foreg	oing notice.	
Sign	nature of Purchaser Date	Signature of Purchaser	Date



This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to be used in conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2023. Texas Real Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. 55-0. This form replaces OP-H.

TREC No. 55-0

NOTICE TO PURCHASER OF SPECIAL TAXING OR ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

The real property that you are about to purchase is located in the Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 120 (the "District") and may be subject to District taxes or assessments. The District may, subject to voter approval, impose taxes and issue bonds. The District may impose an unlimited rate of tax in payment of such bonds. The current rate of the District property tax is \$0.40 on each \$100 of assessed valuation.

The total amounts of bonds payable wholly or partly from property taxes, assessments, excluding refunding bonds that are separately approved by the voters, approved by the voters are:

\$87,300,000 for water, sewer, and drainage facilities; and \$65,000,000 for refunding bonds.

The aggregate initial principal amounts of all such bonds issued are: \$31,710,000 for water, sewer, and drainage facilities

The District is located wholly or partly in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of the City of Houston. Texas law governs the ability of a municipality to annex property in the municipality's extraterritorial jurisdiction and whether a District that is annexed by the municipality is dissolved.

The District has entered into a strategic partnership agreement with the City of Houston. This agreement may address the timeframe, process, and procedures for the municipal annexation of the area of the District located in the municipality's extraterritorial jurisdiction.

The purpose of the District is to provide water, sewer, drainage, flood control, facilities and services. The cost of District facilities is not included in the purchase price of your property.

Authentisign

05/20/24	SELLER: Heidi Tran	
(Date)	Signature of Seller	

PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY THE DISTRICT AT ANY TIME. THE DISTRICT ANNUALLY ESTABLISHES TAX RATES. PURCHASER IS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY CURRENT OR PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM.

The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice at or before the execution of a binding contract for the purchase of real property or at closing of purchase of the real property.

	PURCHASER:
(Date)	Signature of Purchaser
(A	PPROPRIATE ACKNOWLEDGMENTS)
AFTER RECORDING, re	turn to:

